
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  4/2/2025 3:58 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Gregory Joyner/Contract 2025-00000644

Original Term of Contract: September 2024-August 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Original Amount: $39,480 - 

BOE approved 10/30/24 - 

BOCS approved 11/19/24

Scope:

To coordinate the “MY BROTHER’S KEEPER” Community Initiative and functions as 

the Yonkers Public Schools MBK Liaison with the City of Yonkers Mayor’s Office 

and participate on the District Obama Alliance team. Mr. Joyner oversees the 

districtwide mentoring program, facilitates parent, student, community and staff 

meetings. 
Details of Previous Amendments: N/A

Details of New Amendment:

Original Term: Sept. 2024-August 2025                                                                       

Original Amount: $39,480                                                                                    

Amendment 1 Amount Increase:$13,020                                                                   New 

Amount Total: $52,500                                                                                           

Agreement to amend contract #2025-00000644 with Gregory Joyner to continue 

working with Yonkers Public Schools  as MBK Program Coordinator. This 

amendment represents an increase of $13,020. The total contract will be $52,500

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

$12,840-Obama Foundation:490.5241.24H344.2110.B2300                                      

$180-MBK Fellows:490.5241.25J197.2110.B2300

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML- 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Jason Baez, MBK Executive Director


